

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-287,858.83	45,852.02	-186,374.57	-140,522.55						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-287,858.83	45,852.02	-186,374.57	-140,522.55						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-287,858.83	45,852.02	-186,374.57	-140,522.55						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28,184.70	-300.00	3,277.52	2,977.52						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28,184.70	-300.00	3,277.52	2,977.52						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
6311	Federal Grants	-2,087,593.00	-2,087,593.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	193,418.00	0.00	2,031,321.49	2,031,321.49	97%	-56,271.51	97%	97%	83%	
6313	Federal Direct	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	110.00	110.00	0%	110.00	0%	0%	83%	
6321	State Grants	-7,375,456.00	-7,375,456.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	920,886.00	6,066,473.00	6,066,473.00	6,066,473.00	82%	-1,308,983.00	82%	82%	83%	
6323	State Direct	-724,200.00	-724,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,918.28	0.00	464,517.38	464,517.38	64%	-259,682.62	64%	64%	83%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-10,187,249.00	-10,187,249.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,159,222.28	0.00	8,562,421.87	8,562,421.87	84%	-1,624,827.13	84%	84%	83%	
6444	Other Fees	-289,002.00	-289,002.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-289,002.00	0%	0%	83%	
6400	Charges for Services	-289,002.00	-289,002.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-289,002.00	0%	-289,002.00	0%	0%	83%
6500	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
6751	Contributions	-132,476.00	-132,476.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-132,476.00	0%	0%	83%	
6700	Other Revenue	-132,476.00	-132,476.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-132,476.00	0%	-132,476.00	0%	0%	83%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
6964	Indirect Revenue	-645,639.00	-645,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-645,639.00	0%	0%	83%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,851.25	0.00	810,639.00	810,639.00	491%	645,639.00	491%	491%	83%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-810,639.00	-810,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,851.25	0.00	810,639.00	810,639.00	100%	0.00	100%	100%	83%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-11,419,366.00	-11,419,366.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,207,073.53	0.00	9,373,060.87	9,373,060.87	-2,046,305.13	82%	-2,046,305.13	82%	82%	83%
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,906,279.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	83%	
7112	Executive	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,623.38	0.00	-14,623.38	-14,623.38	0%	-14,623.38	0%	0%	83%	
7113	Professional	0.00	68,321.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-58,963.14	0.00	-190,035.68	-190,035.68	0%	-121,713.95	278%	278%	83%	
7114	Staff	0.00	3,018,981.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-151,478.12	0.00	-2,085,402.04	-2,085,402.04	0%	933,579.48	69%	69%	83%	
7115	Wages	0.00	493,704.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,937.26	0.00	-282,709.24	-282,709.24	0%	210,995.08	57%	57%	83%	
7121	Fica	0.00	273,947.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,528.86	0.00	-189,870.96	-189,870.96	0%	84,076.08	69%	69%	83%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	293,162.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,374.01	0.00	-209,995.41	-209,995.41	0%	83,167.03	72%	72%	83%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	11,419.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-442.71	0.00	-4,823.24	-4,823.24	0%	6,795.76	40%	40%	83%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,901.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-38.21	0.00	-4,613.59	-4,613.59	0%	287.91	94%	94%	83%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,506.77	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-175.67	0.00	-1,801.34	-1,801.34	0%	705.43	72%	72%	83%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	717,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-58,892.04	0.00	-596,472.91	-596,472.91	0%	121,127.09	83%	83%	83%	
7132	Dental	0.00	17,940.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,143.43	0.00	-11,422.52	-11,422.52	0%	6,517.48	64%	64%	83%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,795.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-667.33	0.00	-6,800.82	-6,800.82	0%	-3,005.82	179%	179%	83%	
7100	Personnel Services	4,906,279.32	4,906,279.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-351,264.16	0.00	-3,598,371.13	-3,598,371.13	1,307,908.19	73%	1,307,908.19	73%	73%	83%
7200	Supplies	592,151.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,020.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-1,020.75	0%	0%	83%	
7212	Forms & Documents	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-30.49	0.00	-30.49	-30.49	0%	-30.49	0%	0%	83%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,302.06	0.00	-1,964.75	-1,964.75	0%	-1,964.75	0%	0%	83%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	14,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	247.75	-248.07	-13,024.16	-13,272.23	0%	-1,725.84	88%	88%	83%	
7221	Food	0.00	312,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,861.32	0.00	-257,243.28	-257,243.28	0%	54,756.72	82%	82%	83%	
7222	Cleaning Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-82.58	-82.58	0%	-82.58	0%	0%	83%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,300.42	0.00	-9,033.66	-9,033.66	0%	-2,033.66	129%	129%	83%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-39.99	0.00	-5,719.58	-5,719.58	0%	1,280.42	82%	82%	83%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28.66	-28.66	0%	-28.66	0%	0%	83%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00															

Department: G
As of: 2017-10-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	15,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-277.84	0.00	-15,223.84	-15,223.84	0%	0%	-123.84	101%	101%	83%
7328	Staff Development	0.00	6,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,623.75	-6,623.75	0%	0%	276.25	96%	96%	83%
7329	Transportation	0.00	225,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,585.65	0.00	-196,422.50	-196,422.50	0%	0%	28,577.50	87%	87%	83%
7331	Insurance	0.00	40,898.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-103.00	0.00	-41,056.00	-41,056.00	0%	0%	-158.00	100%	100%	83%
7332	Printing	0.00	18,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,257.61	-8,171.37	-13,428.98	0%	0%	10,328.63	44%	44%	83%
7334	Rent	0.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,610.00	0.00	-22,987.84	-22,987.84	0%	0%	6,012.16	79%	79%	83%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	500.00	0%	0%	83%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25.08	-51.55	-76.63	0%	0%	2,448.45	2%	2%	83%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-564.20	0.00	-1,826.21	-1,826.21	0%	0%	-1,826.21	0%	0%	83%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,897,319.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-164,896.76	71.90	-1,566,182.66	-1,566,110.76	0%	0%	331,136.34	83%	83%	83%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,484.31	0.00	-10,447.43	-10,447.43	0%	0%	-10,247.43	5224%	5224%	83%
7353	Payment To State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-113,269.00	-113,269.00	0%	0%	-113,269.00	0%	0%	83%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	10,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,555.00	-13,555.00	0%	0%	-3,255.00	132%	132%	83%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-316.00	0.00	-1,513.20	-1,513.20	0%	0%	-13.20	101%	101%	83%
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	1,000.00	0%	0%	83%
7300	Purchased Services	2,863,604.00	2,515,952.00	0.00	0.00	-64.35	-19,278.87	-210,149.03	-10,890.35	-2,267,735.42	-2,278,625.77	576,589.71	80%	228,937.71	90%	91%	83%
7400	Special Services	2,408,117.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,329.96	0.00	-20,999.19	-20,999.19	0%	0%	-999.19	105%	105%	83%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	523,314.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-51,640.69	0.00	-470,653.01	-470,653.01	0%	0%	52,660.99	90%	90%	83%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	2,108,478.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-169,579.86	0.00	-1,529,662.20	-1,529,662.20	0%	0%	578,816.48	73%	73%	83%
7447	Outreach	0.00	107,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,347.08	0.00	-84,485.79	-84,485.79	0%	0%	23,414.21	78%	78%	83%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,386.15	0.00	-64,587.85	-64,587.85	0%	0%	412.15	99%	99%	83%
7400	Special Services	2,408,117.68	2,824,692.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-237,283.74	0.00	-2,170,388.04	-2,170,388.04	237,729.64	90%	654,304.64	77%	77%	83%
7500	Capital Expenditures	3,575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,575.00	-3,575.00	0%	0%	-3,575.00	0%	0%	83%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,575.00	-3,575.00	0%	0%	-3,575.00	0%	0%	83%
7500	Capital Expenditures	3,575.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,575.00	-3,575.00	0.00	100%	-3,575.00	0%	0%	83%
7900	Charges From County Agents	645,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	645,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47,851.25	0.00	-645,639.00	-645,639.00	0%	0%	0.00	100%	100%	83%
7900	Charges from County Agents	645,639.00	645,639.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47,851.25	0.00	-645,639.00	-645,639.00	0.00	100%	0.00	100%	100%	83%
TOTAL EXPENSES		11,419,366.00	11,419,366.00	0.00	0.00	-64.35	-20,299.62	-891,030.00	-45,552.02	-9,189,963.82	-9,235,515.84	2,209,102.56	81%	2,209,102.56	80%	81%	83%